percent appropriate. 

Conclusion and Orders 

For the above reasons I conclude Mr Ngapera has a personal grievance in that he was 

unjustifiably dismissed.  As a result I order the respondent, Taranaki Engineering Proud 

Limited, pay Mr Ngapera: 

(a) $16,380.00 (sixteen thousand, three hundred and eighty dollars) gross as 

recompense for wages lost as a result of the dismissal; and  

(b) A further $9,000.00 (nine thousand dollars) as compensation for humiliation, 

loss of dignity and injury to feelings pursuant to section 123(1)(c)(i) of the Act.